(v)	 Embassy Court vs Yip Kum Fook & 2 Others

An Originating Summon was filed by Embassy Court Sdn. Bhd. (“Embassy”) against Messrs. Yip Kum Fook &
Associates (“the Defendant”) on 30 August 2012 at the High Court of Kuala Lumpur. In this matter, Embassy claims for
the sum of RM4,157,426 held as Stakeholder Sum by the Defendant for a project known as “The Avare” to be released
back to Embassy.

On 16 October 2013, this matter has been dismissed with cost of RM4,000.00 to be paid to the Defendant and another
RM4,000.00 to be paid to the Interveners (Purchasers) respectively.

However, Embassy has instructed its solicitors to lodge an Appeal on this matter in relation to the Decision of the High
Court on 30 December 2013 and the Court of Appeal has fixed this matter for Hearing of the Appeal on 8 April 2014,
whereby the Court of Appeal has directed the Parties to change the mode of proceedings.

39.	 Reclassification of comparative figures

The following comparative figures of the Group have been reclassified to conform with current year presentation:

		  As previously stated	 Reclassification	 As restated
			   RM	 RM

Statement of financial position as
	 at 31 December 2012 (Group)
Inventory	 421,103,019	 24,647,831	 445,750,850
Amount due from customers on Contracts	 25,240,995	 (24,647,831)	 593,164

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
	 for the financial year ended 31 December 2012 (Group)
Other operating income	 2,132,746	 2,917,037	 5,049,783
Other operating expenses	 2,367,420	 (2,684,086)	 (316,666)
Finance costs	 (82,996)	 (232,951)	 (315,947)

MAGNA PRIMA BERHAD (369519-P)   Annual Report 201382

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

40.	 Realised and Unrealised Profits/Losses (Supplementary Information)

The breakdown of the retained earnings of the Group and of the Company as at 31 December into realised and unrealised
amounts is as follows:

	 Group	 Company
	 2013	 2012	 2013	 2012
	 RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

Total retained earnings:
	 - Realised	 16,949,525	 11,299,619	 91,348,031	 37,405,863
	 - Unrealised	 13,849,848	 6,570,997	 (44,588)	 (31,634)

		  30,799,373	 17,870,616	 91,303,443	 37,374,229

Less: Consolidation adjustments	 -	 -	 -	 -

[…]

Company are set out below:-

	 Minimum scenario	 Maximum scenario
		  No. of		  No. of
		  shares 		  shares
		  ‘000	 RM ’000	 ‘000	 RM ’000

Issued and paid-up share capital*	 332,890	 83,222	 332,890	 83,222

To be issued pursuant to:
 - Assuming full exercise under the Company’s ESOS	 -	 -	 49,933	 12,483

Enlarged share capital	 332,890	 83,222	 382,823	 95,705
Maximum number of purchased shares to be
	 cancelled pursuant to the Proposed
	 Renewal of Share Buy-Back	 (33,289)	 (8,322)	 (38,282)	 (9,570)

Upon completion of the Proposed
	 Renewal of Share Buy-Back 	 299,601	 74,900	 344,541	 86,135

Notes:-
*	 As at 23 April 2014

5.2	 Substantial Shareholders’ and Directors’ Shareholdings

The proforma effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back on the substantial shareholdings of the
Company are set out below based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders as at 23 April 2014:-

(i)	 Minimum Scenario

	 	 As at 23 April 2014 	 After the Proposed Renewal
			   of Share Buy-Back^

		  Direct	 Indirect	 Direct	 Indirect

		  No. of 		  No. of		  No. of		  No. of
		  shares		  shares		  shares		  shares
Substantial shareholders	 ‘000	 %	 ‘000	 %	 ‘000	 %	 ‘000	 %

Muafakat Kekal Sdn Bhd	 33,000	 9.91	 -	 -	 33,000	 11.01	 -	 -
Fantastic Realty Sdn Bhd	 83,632	 25.12	 -	 -	 83,632	 27.91	 -	 -
Chun Mei Ngor	 22,953	 6.90	 -	 -	 22,953	 7.66	 -	 -
Chun Yee Ying	 18,626	 5.60	 -	 -	 18,626	 6.22	 -	 -

SHARE BUY-BACK STATEMENT

Annual Report 2013   MAGNA PRIMA BERHAD (369519-P) 93

5.	 FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHARE BUY-BACK (CONT’D)

5.2	 Substantial Shareholders’ and Directors’ Shareholdings (Cont’d)

(ii)	 Maximum Scenario

		  As at 23 April 2014 and assuming	 After the Proposed Renewal
		  full exercise of the ESOS options#	 of Share Buy-Back^
		  Direct	 Indirect	 Direct	 Indirect

		  No. of 		  No. of		  No. of		  No. of
		  shares		  shares		  shares		  shares
Substantial shareholders	 ‘000	 %	 ‘000	 %	 ‘000	 %	 ‘000	 %

Muafakat Kekal Sdn Bhd	 33,000	 8.62	 -	 -	 33,000	 9.58	 -	 -
Fantastic Realty Sdn Bhd 	 83,632	 21.85	 -	 -	 83,632	 24.27	 -	 -